High-reliability discrete products
and engineering services since 1977
BYV28-50-BYV28-600
ULTRAFAST RECOVERY RECTIFIERS
Rev. 20121211
FEATURES
 Available as “HR” (high reliability) screened per MIL-PRF-19500, JANTX level.  Add “HR” suffix to base part number.
 Available as non-RoHS (Sn/Pb plating), standard, and as RoHS by adding “-PBF” suffix.
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Test Condition Part Symbol Value Unit
BYV28-50 55
BYV28-100 110
BYV28-150 165
BYV28-200 220
BYV28-300 330
BYV28-400 440
BYV28-500 560
Peak reverse voltage, non-repetitive
BYV28-600
VRSM
675
V
BYV28-50 50
BYV28-100 100
BYV28-150 150
BYV28-200 200
BYV28-300 300
BYV28-400 400
BYV28-500 500
Reverse voltage = repetitive peak reverse voltage
BYV28-600
VR = VRRM
600